—~—— 8' High Door Shown (Max Section Height 27") Max Door Height 12" —

Complies with IBC/IRC 2018 (Texas)
Tested in accordance with o™ DATE
ANSI/DASMA 108 o s
ANSI/DASMA 115 o
Design Pressure: +36.1/-40.2 PSF S
Test Pressure: +54.15/-60.3 PSF .
Large Missile Impact Resistant =
Note: The design of the supporting
2-1/4" x 1-3/8" structural elements shall be the é
Vertical Stile Douglas Fir responsibility of the professional of |5
: " " record for the structure and in 2
Frame. Fastened with 1 Xl accordance with current building a
16 GA crown staples. With codes for the loads listed on this 5
.. ) " document g
a(_ldltlonal 1 3/8 DOllgl?S Note: This drawing provides 5
Fir filler blockmg 9-3/4 windload assembly details for the S
(TYP)_ Attached with 1"X1" claimed size and pressures Z
16 GA crown staples.
el
93" TY i »
4 o)
ol ) ©
T z T z z z z — =z 2o ¢
0
= - = % i @ LZS
|1 | | P S xO0Z0U2
X N N F| EifZg
J| CEEES
— < < T
X <ITOX
V7 R 7 7 N 7 7 N 7 7 S| fiitt
|| | || 3 2| g3=s
= = 21" TYP =7 T3
= [ = £y = £y . o)[o { SE =
————— S S S 2
Il [l [I°l I°l Il [I°l Il "IN 0 |z
Il wn 3
|| | || || © || | =
| |1 | | | |1 | o
- - - - L] - - !__>B : o) T
T ot Fort o o o o _l_ m
————— | s | s | | it | ettt | sttt 1/ 3 s
————— B E——— Sp——— Sp——— —— Sp—— Sp—— S—— ={ I
Q ° g 0| o] g o) A=A S
il Il il il Il il I | & % SEE S
L —B " " < BEX D
=] || =] =] || =] | : 2-1/4" x 1-3/8 5 EzEn=
o ot forf ; o 5 ot ] -B\A . m«:;mm
= = Tt —= = = Fo : Frame. Fastened with < z%%dm
_____ § O ety (\ w1 wissit £ wis—— ¢ wi———— ) ————— £\ ——— ) 1"X1" 16 GA crown x| Eg= E
————— e | e
il 1l il il 1l il 1l I3 5 e a
=] | =] =] || =] | E Z
| |1 | | |1 | |1 | = |7
|| || || || || || || | = I°
[l [l [l I [l [l [l [l e
N e e e — Y o e — e e — ] L ]° ’.-"p.‘f:......T,ﬁ,\r “W
o) Z B .l
\ P *0'
z): >0
5" TYPJ ;..-.‘ ......................... 1...‘
C 5 JOHN E. SCATES ;
18" Max Width b o se308 ot
\ 5" x 1-3/8" Douglas Fir : '(?o;\.,. Uomree® q‘,‘/;’
Frame. Fastened with 1"X1" 16 GA 5 ‘\fé\*[s*,'ai-':%gi&?}"
crown staples WA
Digitally signed by John E Scates
Date: 2022.06.04 17:35:11 -05'00'

DRAWING NO. REV.

1766

SHEET NO.

1 OF 5




E
5
=
Z
o
=
=
End Hinge Center Hinge Short Center Hinge /c\ Bottom Bracket Top Fixture é
11 gauge galYanized steel 11 gauge galvanized 11 gauge galvanized 5 11 gauge galvanized Q00000 12 gauge galvanized é
double end hinges attached steel hinge at each steel hinge at each O¥e) steel bottom bracket steel double top fixtures g
with four 1/4" x 2 1/4" center stile attached center stile attached o attached to bottom section 0 I EU attached with six 1/4" x 2
carriage bolts or four 1/4" x with four 1/4" x 2 1/4" with two 1/4" x 2 1/4" o with three 1/4" x 2 1/4" — 1 1/4" lag screws each g
1 1/4" lag screws carriage bolts or four carriage bolts or two carriage bolts or three 1/4" (push nut is required on
Roller 1/4" x 1 1/4" lag 1/4" x 1 1/4" lag & x 1 1/4" lag screws (no top roller)
2" steel or nylon roller with a screws screws (for use on — () push nut required on (eXoXo]l{eXe)0)
hardened 7" stem and push nut glass section) = bottom roller) e
installed (hurricane roller) lL‘OiJ [ U g a
Bl zags
Al @B 28
mLZ
IEECE
™ : < Em e %
9 " \I O =8
N L'{ /_ 1/4" luan Windows (optional) — = % E S z
oo 2 oooooa® 9/16" hurricane glass 3 B D
° Flag Bracket ) b + =255
UU 12 gauge galvanized steel flag | —13/8" foam w1ndows wit 4 £41 [ % © o
bracket attached to wood jamb 1/4" luan ~U | B3 insulation " " maximum opening o Q |z S
with three 5/16" x 1 5/8" wood lag e , DA X R Wood X 1058 on the 2
screws and to the horizontal and S . _ // / ror'}t andh43 l/i x 18 m |2
vertical tracks with two 1/4" x /8" 1ri A4 /,/_ 1 3/8" Douglas %" Laminated — #7 X 1-5/8" 305 Stainless 3/8" on the back, % E
5/8" track bolts and nuts each rim \ 1 Fir frame Glass 4// trim head screw retained on all four sides @)
—| 4 ) T 5 - 5% by an extrudeq =
) Horizontal Track and Angle 1/2" face \{:-- o AP 2-1/4" X 1-3/8" aluminum rejcamer and m
Horizontal track and angle to suit . T Extruded " Douglas Fir frame WOOd rear wmdoW g A ©
18 ga. pin nail typ ~ A aluminum M insert attgched with #7 x — w 32 o
Vertical Track B Z-bar N I 5/8" stainless steel 22 oA o C e q
—_— = . o~ 1
2" galvanized steel track with a trim head screws S ; E ﬁ = £
minimum thickness of .083" or 3" (overlap on all four o gEH-Z
| OO0 i ; sides is 7/8"), and RS-
g galvanized steel track with a 1 o 3n taple ¢ VIEWE-E 5 W SESE
00 minimum thickness of .090" 4" X7 crown staple typ N sea led on all foqr edges ) ZZ B =
% ' with Dow Corning 995 — o&z <
. sealant =23
N Section A - A s, &Q
< ae M
C-STRUT N Locking Mechanism Track Brackets ’.‘;ESE.QE.T_@\\';\\
— S't'ruts _ 4" x 2 1/2" 16 gauge 50 ksi ¢ Doors must have either an 12 gauge galvanized steel track Y s '.‘
i tZ(?[ gi‘u%:’ 8}(1) 1:151 channels attached with one electronic operator or locking bracket attached to wood jamb ’,’* i * )
a® strut attache . 1 1/4" wide 16 gauge strap, one device installed (inside slide with one 5/16" x 1 5/8" wood 7" JOHNE. SCATES ¢
with two 1/4" x 1 3/8 1/4" x 5/8" self tapping screw °©Oo lock shown, other lock types lag screw and to vertical track b ogmsommsins e m J
lag screws per stile and and three 1/4" x 1 3/8" lag | [[© permitted) with one 1/4" x 5/8" track bolt g h. ~ 56308 514
lgg?f:gsas shown on the screws per stile anﬁl boxed with | and nut % 0.‘0:'2.\ </CENS‘30 G\\f’:”
m] o one 3.776" x 2 3/8" 12 gauge ° 0o g “\E/{)N‘A\_ g
plate and four 1/4" x 5/8" self — s
tapping screw at the center three
stile locations N
1766

SHEET NO.

20F5




1 3.249 :
1 ; :
5 5
1 1 | 2.922
® k—AJ /) —/‘% / T 2750 8
B B —3) ' 3.000 5
@—\‘o L@ : @—\b H® l o __ L 5
Es S o 2 o :
Y % S E 6 . U U g %
- 2 (1) 3" STRUT - =
RN I O o 20 GA T -
o § %c 50 KSI (MIN) S
@ = % @ TOP FIXTURE
S =
T 753 &
1 7o) ZReg
oA
7.00 — 1 0.875 S| 2%z°%s
. g S| E83:3
° (@ PUSH NUT I| CegEd
(3) NYLON OR STEEL ROLLER PUSH NUT = 2823
(ANSI 1144 STEEL SHAFT) g E Zozd
3 10 Tl gsez
Z <
— 2.010 S g 8 g S
= HH ~ § S 1.000MIN g %
ZJE
“” o 4‘ r 1.5 MAX )
1 4+ o
6 o - 083 =
5500 -2 _ 1.514 MIN oA =8 MIN % -
T2 4.000 MAX N = o - P~ Do
/N ~| ES2 §
s e~
| 2 E)IRACK % Ezxpd
I —1 R O] <Egzx
2.500 U SEHnE
51250 \o/ S o ~1 1~ 0.563 ; TZOES
/N 2.750 18 GA PIN T azes = =00 | zgBEE
0 l — 112MIN 7 —=| 3%z =&
| 0 | ~ @ END HINGE @ FLA(\(I} BRACKET 5 5 i
2 = | ! 2,750 ——— 18 GA PIN 1250 —= =7 < > : 2
a4z / —] 4.060 =] ~ 12MIN 5500 " e
1 || - SN
o 7 | § INTERMEDIATE HINGE 70 § .;,-?;E_Qﬁ .T.@}k\é\\\‘
| « o o ” -"- % ..'-. .‘
e L 208 R )
- No) g *
[ ° - 10— Lz oo | B e S
_ 18 GA PIN . Y
/ / @ C-STRUT STRAP 13— — 8.125 — HALF HINGE HURRICANE GLASS . 1"4 ....... - Q.’,
/ - [ p o E/o 47" MAX WIDTH é '.??A\@ e \V\i s
1 —éﬂ =‘=m —= j—____ 086 Vo) % ‘\\‘si\(.)-i\il\'\‘:é -
=TT () v on o AS S S0
i L \\ o = . 1.160 qzg z . ol\o
3776 - E@;ﬁi ¥ 225 =
S e : 5 0.126
2l s o b ! * 0
R | 3 S 2.360 Eﬁl__
1 T N & VERT. TRACK 0.742
/\/ (@) C-STRUT PLATE (() BOTTOM FIXTURE © ~BRACKET © ALUMINUM o
RETAINER SHEET NO.

30F5




_
S morro oo - o o e \>
I
I
o
@_\
y
iis
3
@ 4{
| 6"TYP
GH |
3
oh [0
.
N[ & ¢ TYP
mll
3" Track |

A-A

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY.

=]

5[]
ON ;.]L;{

6" TYP
o\l |

B

'

6" TYP

o\ j%f2

2" Track *

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/NOTES
PARTS AND HARDWARE L T
1 3" STRUT 20 GA 50KSI o
2 TOP FIXTURE 2 GA <
3 ROLLER ANSI 1144 STEEL SHAFT a
4 PUSH NUT .
5 FLAG BRACKET 12 GA
6 HORIZONTAL TRACK 12 GA L
7 VERTICAL TRACK 12 GA S
g INTERMEDIATE HINGE 11 GA £
9 END HINGE 11 GA &
10 HALF HINGE 11 GA 4
11 BOTTOM FIXTURE 11 GA 2
12 TRACK BRACKET 12 GA 8
13 ALUMINUM RETAINER 6063 T5 g
14 HURRICANE GLASS =
MISCELLANEOUS FASTENERS S
15 " X 2 Y;" CARRIAGE BOLT AND NUT OR %}" X 1 % LAG SCREW FOR HINGES AND HARDWARE -
16 " X 2 ¥," CARRIAGE BOLT AND NUT OR /4" X 1 %, LAG SCREW FOR STRUTS
17 Y4" X 20 X %" TRACK BOLT AND NUT
18 As" X 1% LAG SCREW
19 %" X 20 X 7" TRACK BOLT AND NUT o
o)
C-STRUT & HARDWARE =9 O .
n ZReg
20 4"x2-1/2" C-STRUT 16 GA 50KSI 4 R
21 -1/4" C-STRUT STRAP 16 GA ~ mEEZNS
22 3.776" X 2 3/8" C-STRUT PLATE 12 GA : Z2OoZU®
23 /4" x 5/8" SELF TAPPING SCREW = O T >z
Il CEuge
- LIS
: =~ 3 m OS]
2 AN
T Se-—-AQ
cosed
e T @) o
Qlz &
Q It
AL
|2
2UE
=)
@)
s
S
<
< .
> 2ag8 g
3| gzt
n q
<| B5rpe
O <L -
@) HFHRwn S
(%) R Amo
S b SE~R
ZzO L2
(%) T Z LT~
— o8B X
= o M| =
S
w
S A
E |z
5 e
£ |z
\\\\\\\
~2 "E.QF..TEA'\\
A N )
-~ l'
7* Sl
P2 LIS N XY
4 JOHNE.SCATES J
Y ARSI L LI LI LIS ITTIILIILE el
£ to. 56308 ot
£ '.'96.' ° Rk 4
5 ‘\’%:‘-._/.CENS@,.-'C;\V\‘:
g \ SS ........ “ g
el WVONAL EX<
© ANt
1766
40F5




ITEM # DK};‘:EBY ('IIECJK:v[()VBY
2 X 6 (TYP) SOUTHERN PINE (OR BETTER) FASTENERS TO STRUCTURE o T
2500 PSI CONCRETE :
1 3/8" DEWALT SCREW BOLT + W/1-1/4" WASHER _Embed 3.5", Min Edge Dist 3.5", Min spacing 9" |2
2 3/8" POWERS WEDGE BOLT + W/1-1/4"WASHER Embed 3.5", Min Edge Dist 3.5", Min spacing 9" e
3 3/8" HILTI KWIK KH-EZ W/1-1/4" WASHER _Embed 3.5", Min Edge Dist 3", Min spacing 9"
FILLED CMU z
4 3/8" DEWALT SCREW BOLT + W/1-1/4" WASHER Embed 3.25", Min Edge Dist 1.5", Min spacing 3" E
5 3/8" HILTI KWIK KH-EZ W/1-1/4” WASHER _Embed 3.25", Min Edge Dist 47, Min spacing 6" | £
WOOD SPRUCE/PINE/FIR S.G. > .42 (2X6 IS ALWAYS SOUTHERN PINE) 2
6 3/3"x3" LAG SCREW W/ 1-1/3" WASHER ON 16" SPACING 5
o
3 "
MIN o o /rZ)(6
6" /| Southern o
. . O
MAX Pine (TYP) =| $8.g
m H
° ° | Wood Jamb % %54);%0
N Z3=JS
g OT=Z
J| SHEEcS
< 1
S| Zd28
APPROVED LISTED\ it > < - o
O —
FASTENER M o o~ 2070
3 =
Az
-]
2
| ° | 14 = 5
CONCRETE/CMU ANCHORS OPENING MAX < 2o
@ 24" MAX z =58 &
7 e O
WOOD LAGS 5 EEEQE
RPN
@ 16" MAX 0 8%%:5
. =5
[sa] = b
t ° ° 2| siE
— R
O
a |, Q
2 =
K
|z
z
{—o o % g
~STOF I
3" MIN | 18' MAX PN
" P D )
6" MAX Iy )
7 ‘t&
’ .................................
SECURING 2X6 TO BUILDING 4 JOHNE.SCATES 2
cmiianomssmsassssm s

CERTIFICATION

to. 56308 .ot
5. € o K=z
N s CENSE o

WS WY
\\QNAL -

DRAWING NO. REV.

1766

SHEET NO.

50F5




	Carriage-18-8-36-40 TEXAS REVISION #2 Page #1 (1).pdf
	Carriage-18-8-36-40 TEXAS REVISION #2 PAGE #2 (1).pdf
	Carriage-18-8-36-40 TEXAS REVISION #2 Page#3 (1).pdf
	Carriage-18-8-36-40 TEXAS REVISION #2 Page#4 (1).pdf
	Carriage-18-8-36-40 TEXAS REVISION #2 Page #5 (1).pdf

		2022-06-04T17:33:33-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-06-04T17:34:05-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-06-04T17:34:19-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-06-04T17:34:37-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-06-04T17:34:55-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-06-04T17:35:11-0500
	John E Scates




